Electr ic Dr ive Train
Easy Automotive Modules
Appl icat ion Note
Explanation for Traceability of the Easy Automotive Modules
AN2011-11
Revison 1.0
Edition Revison 1.0
Published by

typical appearance
typical appearance
Type designation
datecode
serial no.
DMX code UL mark
GND sign
This “A” indicates the Automotive version
Small DMX code
 Easy-Automotive Modules
 Explanation for Traceability
 Explanation of the Module Markings
Application Note 7 AN2011-11
Explanation for Traceability of the Easy-Automotive Modules
2.1.1 Type Designation
The type designation tree for the Easy Automotive product family is shown in Figure 2. The automotive
version can be identified simply by the “A” at the end of the type designation.
“Specific Topology” indicates that this module type has a specific pinning or chipconfiguration. For example:
the FZ30R07W1E3_B31A module has 30A IGBTs, 6A diodes and special pinning dedicated for automotive
high voltage PTC heater or HV switch applications.
The conditions for blocking voltage and DC current rating is noted in the corresponding datasheet and is
further explained in [1].
Fx xx R xx Wx xx _ Bxx A
A: Automotive Easy Module
B: Version
B11: PressFIT Standard Topology
B31: PressFIT Specific Topology
xx: Technology
E3: IGBT3 / Emitter Controlled Diode 3
H3: IGBT3 HighSpeed / Emitter Controlled Diode 3
xx: Blocking Voltage x10 (rounded)
07: 650V
12: 1200V
R: Reverse Conducting
xx: DC Collector Current Rating nominal
Fx: Topology of the Power Module
50: 50 Ampere
75: 75 Ampere
FS: B6 Bridge (Six-pack)
F4: H-Bridge (Four pack)
FF: Half Bridge (Two-pack)
FZ: Single Switch(es)
Wx: Package
W1: Easy 1B
W2: Easy 2B
Figure 2 Module Type Designation of the Easy Automotive Product Family. Noted options (e.g.
voltage classes) show the product portfolio end of 2011. Please see www.infineon.com for the latest
Easy Automotive product portfolio.
 Easy-Automotive Modules
 Explanation for Traceability
 Explanation of the Module Markings
Application Note 8 AN2011-11
Explanation for Traceability of the Easy-Automotive Modules
2.1.2 Module Datecode
The datecode on the power module has the following format: GYYWW
G: This letter indicates that the product is “green” / RoHS conform. The meaning is quite similar to the
lead free symbol on the module tray (see section 3.1.4).
YY: Production Year
WW: Production Week
G1115 of the sample in Figure 1 means that the module production started in calender week 15 in year
2011.
2.1.3 Module Serial Number
The serial number is a 5 digit number: xxxxx
It starts from 0 for each production lot. Please note that serial number alone is not unique! Only the
production lot & the serial number of the power module gives a bijective ID. These numbers are stored in the
“large” DMX code on the front side of the module housing. See section 2.1.4 for explanation of the DMX
code contents.
2.1.4 Data matrix (DMX) code
A data matrix code (DMX code) is a two-dimensional barcode with an improved failure correction and lower
space requirements compared to the 1 dimensional barcodes (e.g. code 128). The DMX code appearance
and reading is normed in following standards: ISO/IEC 16022 and ISO/IEC24720.
Figure 3 Data matrix (DMX) code sample
Figure 3 shows a sample DMX code, which is printed on an Easy Automotive module. The selection edge
can be seen in the lower left corner. The code on the housing represents a bijective module-ID (number).
2.1.4.1 Content DMX Code on the Module front